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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

WAREHOUSE FOR INDIAN SUPPLIES,

Fd. - Con. e e
48216-16 Sixteenth & Canal Streets, e BN
77752-16 2 = G
RCG Chicago, August 1, 1916% s |

Relative aggre-

gation ball play-
ers styled "Car -
lisle Indian Base S 4,
Ball Club" p

Hon. Commissioner of Indian Affairs, %
Washington, D. C., '
Dear Sir :

I wish fto respectfully call the attention of the
0ffice to my letter of July 3lst. replying to Office letter of
July 29th. 1916, bearing above data, which requested that I make
investigation regarding an aggregation of hall players touring
the country under the leadership of lirs. Kate J. Becker, and to
make report to the 0ffice.

I find upon further examination of my letter of the
3lst. that an error was made in statement contained in first para-
graph of same and I wish to apoligize for furnishing incorrect in-
formation in the matter, as owing to the rush to get the mail ready
for the clerks to send out so that they would not be delayed beyond
quitting time, the error was paased over without being detected.

I wish to state in accordance with informatién se =-
cured by me that lirs. Xate J. Becker who lives at #301 South Halsted

Street, is well known in that locality, but there seemed to be no



Hon. Commissioner
of Indian Affairs - 2.

one who was posted as to her affairs only to know that she was
away with her base ball team, but could give me no other defi-

nite information.

Very respectfully,

s i @?Zn e

Superintendent.
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1-5093 3
Ed- L & O,
48215-186,
7776316,
RCG

e
\ MG 16 SIS
Mr. 0. H, Lipps, %
L&
Supt., Carlisle Sohool. v

RN
My dear Mr. Lipps: !

Referring further to your letters of May 2 and July
18, 1916, relative to the aggregation of ball players
‘assuming the name of the Carlisle Indian School, there
are inoclosed herewith for your information photostat copies
of letters from the Superintendent of the Chicago lhfahﬁuno
relative to inquiries made by him in Chicage congerning these
ball players. 0

Vcryltruly yours,

(Signad)E. B. Meritt

HB=8«15, Assistant Commissioner.
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,f WAREHOUSE FOR INDIAN SUPPLIES,
Ed & - n .
48215-16 Sixteenth & Canal Streets,
77752~16

RECGG Chicago, July 31, 1916,

Relative aggre- i
gation ball play- Al W
ers styled "Car - .

O gilh

lisle Indian BRase ! c@

Ball Club" A
e
: @ 0 =0

Hon., Commissioner of Indian Affairs, N

i 1]

Washington, D. C., oy O
11"-"‘1

Dear Sir

I have the honor to acknowledge receipt of 0ffice
letter of July 29, 1916, hearing above data, instructing me to ob-
tain all information possible regarding an aggregation of ball play-
ers styling themselves the "Carlisle Indian Base Ball Club" which
was said to he touring the country under thé leadership of a woman
calling herself lirs., Xate J. Becker (or Gage), and in connection
therewith would respectfully advise that I called at the address
given, viz : #301 South Halsted Street, this city, and that no one
there seemed to know anything about the woman or base ball club in
question, or was able to give me any information relative thereto.

I also called at the office of the Chicago Show
Printing Co., #14 North Pifth Ave., and was advised that they haad
printed the posters for the base ball club referred to, but they
assured me that this aggregation had been disbanded and was no

longer in existance, and that lirs. Kate J. Becker was now touring



Hon. Commissioner
of Indian Affairs. 2.

the country with a so~called "Bloomer Girl Base Ball Club", and that
this last named aggregation had yesterday played a game at liinneapo-
lis.

It would seem from the information given me by the
printing company that the so-called "Carlisle Indian Base Ball Club"
was no longer in existance, and I am therefore, unable to obtain any
information as to names of parties composing the club or any sched-
ule of future games to he played by it.

Very respectfully,

e Tr—
Superintendent.
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88 PARK PLACE

caso, MiNNEAPOLIS,

WITH oFrFices 1IN CTHI

ALL'ES!NV:R, SAanN FRaANCISCO AND LONDON
CABLE ADDRESS CLIPBURO

CLIPPING FROM
NEW YORK |

Date ’";}IA‘T@

|

~ INDIANS IN HARLEIL Ry,

g _— )

Carlisle Nine 1o Meet Nincoln
Glants This Afternoon. :

Two games that should draw g Packed |

house to Olymplc Fleld, 186th sirect ang
Fifth avenue, are on tap for local fans

R e S ek T iy TP

Club played the Harlem crew this teas
and ft was not until the ninth inning that
the Harlemites gcored two runs, enough |
to win by the margin of a run. i
The contest with the Carllsle Indians |
Wil be worth going g long way to see.!
The game will be the first played on a
Sunday in Manhattan in three vears i
which a team of Redskins tackled a local
semii-pro nine. . Tha Indians are members
of the famous Government Echool In Penn-
sylvania, They have 2 splendid record and

are likely to force the Lincolns to lay
J Wﬂx the laure,

i T TR
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Mr, Frank Sorenson, N

L
e
Supt. Chicago Indiasn Warshouse, § o

Hy dear ¥Mr. Sorenseont

Reporte are reaching this Office that an aggre-
gation of ball players etyling itself the "Corliale Indian
Base Ball Club® is touring the ccuntry under the leader-
ship of a woman calling herself Wrs. Xate J. Becker (or Gage),
whose address is given as 301 So. Halstead Street, Chicage.
The pocter used by this base ball olub, which contains a
group piloture of the players, is printed by the Chiocage
Show Printing Co., 14 N. Fifth Avenue.

The Office desires to obtain all information
poepible regarding these people for use in injunction pro-
ceedings if the evidence warrants it. It iz therafore
ragueated that you make a diplomatic visit to the addiresses
herein mentioned and endeavor to obiain the correct names
of all parties composing this ball club, including a
schedule of all future games to be played 1f it can be
obtained, and report to thie Office the resulis,

Very truly yours,

itt
(Signed)E- B. Mert

7-RCG~237. Apsistant Commissioner,

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.



Ed o~ L20 &
48215-16 )
77758-16

RCG

JUL. 29 %18
m. 0. E. I‘iyp"

Supt. Carlisle School,
Uy dear Mr. Lipps:

-0
wi

The receipt is acknowledged of your letter of
July 18 sncloeing a newspaper ¢lipping and bill-poster
used by the aggregation of ball players styling itself
"The Carlisle Indians®.

The encleosures have been carefully considered
in connection with previous correspondence with you on
the subject, and in view of the fact that the newspaper
olipping enclosed with your letter of the 18th appears
to be in the nature of a news item Bather than an ade
vertisement, and that the poster used by the ball players
makes no reference to a Covermment Indian schocl, the
Office is #%ill of the opinion that i% would not be
justified in calling this matter to the attention of the
Department of Justice, as the evidence at hand is con-
sidered entirely insuffioient ugon which to predicate
an injunetion bill.

It is realized thet great injury will result
$o your school if the public are led te believe that

INITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.



you as to the offensive actione of this and other
similar orgarizations for uee in case l=gal action

becomea necessary or advisable,
s _'.r-!" v F: in "- "" OE 2 -;."_-. ->_- e
Very truly yours,” The, W Gy

(Signed) C. F. Houj:

B8-"W¥-15 Acting Assistant Tommissioner,
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MAY 17 1918

¥r. 0. H. Lirps, _ .

Surt. Carlisle School.
Wy dear ¥r, Lirre:

Receirt is acknowledged of your letter of
Arril 23 tranemi ttine a newsraper &lirring and a com=
munication received by you from M¥r, C. E., Baker,

Hotel Deming, Terre Haute, Indiane, relative to a
certain base ball organization using the name of your
echool to advertise fheelf,

There is rnothineg in the papers to show
whether or not the Indiare ever did or did mot attend
the Carlisle School and there are no prounds showp
for any criminal action acainet them, either in the
S8tate or Federal Courts, The Office hardly feels jus-
tified,at present at least, with the meager informa-
tion and evidence, in asking the Nepartment of Justice
to institute proceedinge in equity to have an injunc-
tion issued restraining them from ueing the name of
the Carlisle School. It would be well, however, for

you to collect all complaints and reports received by

MITHLINE Y - 508 RILE



these ball players are representative of the Indian youth
at Carlisle. Therefore, it is suggested, in view of the
fact that the team was scheduled in the New York Sum
olipping to play in New York City on July 16, and is no
doubt s%ill in that viocinity at this time, that you make
an effort to looate it and then detail a ocompetent em-
ployee o vigit the town in whioch it is scheduled to
play and obtain all pertinent evidence practicable, in-
oluding the names of the individual members, in order
that 1% may be determined whether or not these ball .
players ever attended the Carlisle school and there
are sufficient grounds %o warrant the Department of
Justioce taking action. If poseible, affidavits should
be obtained to the effect that these pecprle are adver-
tising themselves as members of the Carlisle Indian
Schoel of Pennsylvania,

A letter is this day being addressed to Mr.
Frank Sorenson, Superintendent of the Chiocage Indian
Warehouse, requesting him $o visit the addressee in
Chicago given in Mr. €. E. Baker's letter and endeavor
t0 obtain all information possible.

Very truly yours,
(Signed)E. B. Meritt

7-RCG-37. Assistent Commissioner,
E-L&0§482315 . -8~



©. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT
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J. D. DEHUFF, AsSsT. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

%3

July 18th, 1916,
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Referring Purther to a matter that was reported -

gubmit herewith sdvertising poster end s clipping in

which the claim is mede that "The Indians sre members

of the famous Government School in Pennsylvenia", As

the good neme of Carlisle is suffering by such misrepre-

sgain teke this liberty to cell the 0ffice’s

(]

atteation thereto.

HEl,

Very respectfully,

o




May 2nd, 1916.

Q@&OFiwmAm4ﬁ%
& RECEIVED 7%

MAY 4 1916
48215

Mr. C. E. Baker,
Hotel Deming, Terre Haente, Indiana.

Hy dear 3ir:

I therk you for your letter of the 23rd ultimo,
reporting that an aggregation of sc-called Indians are
uging the name of this school to advertise themselves.

In reply thereto allow me to state thet your let-
ter is being mailed to the O0ffice of Indign Affairs at
Washington for guch use as can be mede of it to prevent
the further use of the name of this sechool.

It may be of interest to you to mote in the =vopy
of our weekly publication that is being mailed To you
under a sepavate cover that an Impestor who has »ecently
been using the name of this school to advertise himself
has been arrested end 1is to be prosecuted,

Yery truly yours,




G. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT J. D. DEHUFF, AssST. SUPERINTENDENT

~ RECEIVED -

MAY 4 191F
EDUCATION-SCHOOLS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

N

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

May 2nd, 1916.
%ﬁ\.
The Honoreble, -
Commissioner of Indien Affeirs,
Washington, D. C.

8ir:

I trensmit herewith a self-explanatory communica-
tion that was received here recently in regd%d to an ag-
gregation of so-called Indiens using the name of this
School to sdvertise themselves. Their actions were re=-
ported to us from time to time last year and it is re-
gpectfully urged that some action be taken to protect the
neme of this school if it can possibly be done.

Very respectfully,

Encl. ngégf 1
HEM. upzf%éf??g?%kjya/QL)
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UTAH BRAUS TACKLE INDIANS
The Utah Braus will oper- " new
home park at Elston and Western ayenues
this afterncon, playing the faomous Car-
Hsle Indiane Pete Gall, owner of the
|Utah Braus,vnas signed Bob Miller, for-|
| mer first sacker of the Gunthers, to man-
age the club, and Ollie Kubn, star pitcl. -
of the Johnson Tigers, to pitch. &
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